Registration Form 13th Annual Cardboard and Duct Tape Sled Race Blackwater Falls State Park Saturday, February 22, 2025 Please Print Clearly in Blue or Black Ink



| TEAM NAME: | | | | | |
|----------------|------------|------------------|-------------|------|--|
| | | Year Born: | Age: | Age: | |
| Phone: (|) | Mailing Address: | | | |
| (| City: | State | Zip | _ | |
| Email Address: | - | | | | |
| Fee: | @ \$5.00 = | (5 members | s or less). | | |

I (*signed below*) confirm that I have reviewed and understand the rules and regulations for the Cardboard and Duct Tape Sled Race and agree to abide by all written and oral rules and regulations for this event. I also release the state of West Virginia, West Virginia Division of Natural Resources, Blackwater Falls State Park and all staff and/or volunteers for this event from the responsibility of injury or destruction of person or property.

A parent's or guardian's signature required for all participants under the age of 18.

| NAME | AGE | RELATIONSHIP | SIGNATURE |
|------|-----|--------------|-----------|
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |

Participant's Name: Age Signature Relationship

By signature, I grant to, West Virginia Division of Natural Resources (WVDNR) and/or Blackwater Falls State Park, the right to take photographs of me and my family in connection with the above-mentioned event. I authorize WVDNR and/or Blackwater Falls State Park, its assigns and transferees to copyright, use and publish the same in print and/or electronically. I agree that WVDNR and/or Blackwater Falls State Park may use such photographs of me/family with or without my name and for any lawful purpose, including for example such purposes as publicity, illustration, advertising and web content

Questions: blackwaterfallssp@wv.gov or Paulita.L.Cousin@wv.gov

We appreciate pre-registered entries, forward this form and fee to: Blackwater Falls State Park Attention: Paulita Cousin, Park Naturalist PO Box 490 Davis WV 26260 304-259-5511

THEME: 1980's Rock Bands

Mission: Design and Construct a person-powered, cardboard or corrugated cardboard sled able to withstand the descent down the sledding hill of Blackwater Falls State Park.

Goal: Super Sledding FUN and SAFETY

<u>Registration</u>: 9:00 a.m. To 10:00 a.m. with race immediately following conclusion of registration

. Materials:

◆ Cardboard/Corrugated Cardboard: extremely hard cardboard such as carpet tubing not permitted. ◆ Duct Tape-Any style. MUST BE LESS THAN 50% OF TOTAL DESIGN OF SLED. *The outside of the sled must not be entirely covered with duct tape!*

- Paint used for decorative purposes only.
- Bicycle Helmet required for all riders under the age of 14: adults encouraged to wear a helmet.
- Team Name
- Family Friendly design and attitude

• Not Permitted: glue, resin, staples, plastic, string, Tape or other supplies. Must be only cardboard and duct tape! Get Creative!!

· Fee: \$5.00 per person.(5 team members or less).

Team Awards:

Park Ranger Award: to the best theme based visually appealing sled to judges

Most Spirited Award to team having the most "fun" and sportsmanship

Speed Award to the best overall team time on downhill descent.

Wipe-Out Award to the best overall "crash" on the downhill descent

Participation:



Open to all ages-enter at own risk

Time for Sled is not counted until all team members cross the finish line—participants may not push or pull sled for the entire race.

Helmets NOT provided by the park but each team member age 14 and under must wear a helmet during race.

A team may be required to race more than once

No activities or pets permitted on hill during the race

A team must consist of 5 individuals or less.

Must be able to demonstrate or verbalize how to stop sled

- · A registration form and waiver must be completed prior to race
- · All written and oral rules and regulations apply to participants and spectators.

Www.blackwaterfalls.com